Equity Purchase Price	 40.4
Fees and Expenses	 5.0
Total Uses of Funds	 $45.4

PURCHASE PRICE OF PETER PUTTER
($ in Millions)

Table 4

IPO
At the time of the IPO, the
“pre-money” Enterprise Value
of the combined Company was
$217.6 million, a multiple of 8x
its pro forma 2007 EBITDA of
$27.2 million. The Company then
sold 30% of its fully diluted shares
to the public (OTC: RUFF) in an
IPO for a total of $39.5 million,
resulting in a “post-money” equity
value of $131.7 million. In addition to paying professional fees and expenses, the
Company used the proceeds of the IPO to pay down $14.4 million of its revolver
and $22.4 million of its term debt, leaving the Company with bank debt of
$88.6 million at the close of the transactions and $10 million of remaining
availability under its revolver.

The following sets forth RuffCo Golf’s pro forma Balance Sheet for the acquisition
of Peter Putter and the IPO.

In conjunction with the IPO, Father
sold secondary shares representing
10% of the pro forma equity of the
Company and kept the proceeds.
Table 7 illustrates RuffCo Golf’s
ownership pre- and post-IPO
(including Father’s secondary sale
of stock).

6

Assets:
	 Accounts Receivable	 $14.2	 $4.0	 	 	 	 	 $18.2
	 Inventory	 16.4	 4.8	 	 	 	 	 21.2
	 Net fixed assets	 49.2	 15.2	 	 	 	 	 64.4
	 Intangible assets	 -	 10.0	 37.6	 	 2.7	 	 50.3
	 Total assets	 $79.8	 $34.0	 	 	 	 	 $154.1

Liabilities:
	 Total current liabilities	 9.0	 1.8	 	 	 	 	 $10.8
	 Bank debt
	 	 Revolver	 19.2	 11.6	 	 	 14.4	 	 16.4
	 	 Term	 8.8	 4.6	 	 45.4	 22.4	 	 36.4
	 	 Equipment Loans	 27.6	 8.2	 	 	 	 	 35.8
	 Total bank debt	 55.6	 24.4	 	 	 	 	 88.6
	 Total liabilities	 64.6	 26.2	 	 	 	 	 99.4
	 Shareholders equity	 15.2	 7.8	 7.8	 	 	 39.5	 54.7
	 Total liabilities
	 	 s/holders equity	 $79.8	 $34.0	 	 	 	 	 $154.1

	 RUFFCO	 P. PUTTER	 Purchase Adjust.	 IPO Adjust.	 Pro Forma
12/31/2007	 12/31/2007	 Debit	 Credit	 Debit	 Credit	 12/31/2007

RUFFCO GOLF PRO FORMA 2007 BALANCE SHEET
(With Acquisition and IPO Adjustments) ($ in Millions)

Table 6

Father	 75.00%	 42.50%
Son	 12.50%	 8.75%
Daughter	 12.50%	 8.75%
Public	 0.00%	 40.00%
Total	 100.00%	 100.00%

RUFFCO GOLF OWNERSHIP

Pre-IPO	 Post-IPO